

भारतसरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA प्रधानआयुक्तकार्यालय, केंद्रीयजीएसटीएवमकेन्द्रीयउत्पादशुल्क, OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GST & CEX, केन्द्रीयराजस्वभवन, 5 - मुख्यपथ, राँची - 834001 CENTRAL REVENUE BUILDING, 5 - MAIN ROAD, RANCHI - 834001 द्रभाषन :0651- 2330218, फैक्सन : 0651- 2332420



ESTT. ORDER No: 05/2021 DATED: 19.03.2021

Following transfer/posting in the grade of AO/EA/TA is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further order:-

SI. No.	Name (S/Shri)	Designation	FROM	то
1.	Sushmita Shrivastav	A.O.	CGST & CX.(H) Ranchi	CGST & CX., South Division Ranchi
2.	Raju Tirkey	A.O.	CGST & CX.(H) Ranchi	CGST & CX.(H) Ranchi
3.	S.S.N. Thakur	A.O.	CGST & CX. Dhanbad South Division	CGST & CX. Dhanbad North Division
4.	Rajeev Kumar	A.O.	CGST & CX. Dhanbad North Division	CGST & CX. Dhanbad South Division
5.	Pappu Kumar	T.A.	CGST & CX., Division-II, Bokaro	CGST & CX., Division-I, Bokaro
6.	Ranjeet Kumar	T.A.	CGST & CX.(H) Ranchi	CGST & CX., Division-II, Bokaro

- 01. The Officers mentioned at Sl. no. 03.(Shri S.S.N. Thakur) and Sl. No. 4 (Shri Rajeev Kumar) should be relieved by their Divisional Heads depending upon the work pendency and other officers mentioned above are relieved w.e.f. 19.03.2021 with direction to join their new place of posting immediately.
- 02. This transfer/posting order issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

NC

(Radhe Krishna)

Deputy Commissioner (P&V) CGST & CX, Ranchi Dated: 19_.03.2021

C. No.II(1)36-ET/AGT Mins/LT/Commr/Ran/20/ 2435-58

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. All individual concerned.
- 2. PA to the Principal Commissioner, CGST & CX, Ranchi.
- 3. PA to the Additional Commissioner (P&V), CGST & CX, Ranchi.
- 4. The Additional Commissioner (CCA), CGST & CX Ranchi Zone, Patna.
- 5. The Joint Commissioner, CGST & CX, Sub-Commissionerate, Dhanbad.
- 6. The Deputy /Assistant Commissioner, All divisions, CGST & CX Ranchi.
- The PAO/CAO, CGST & CX, Ranchi.
- 8. The Superintendent (Systems), CGST, Ranchi. He is requested to upload the instant order on web site of the Commissionerate.
- 9. Notice Board/Guard File.

DIC

(Radhe Krishna) Assistant Commissioner (P&V) CGST & CX, Ranchi